DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HERITAGE LAW 2023-999634 08/17/2023 04:04 PM

023 04:04 PM

Pgs=6

APN: 1320-32-712-009

Recording Requested By/Return To: HERITAGE LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: TINA L. FULLER, et al. 1172 Mill Creek Circle Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording **DOES** contain the social security number of a person.



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E10

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

TINA L .FULLER, incorrectly named as TINA L. FULER in that certain *Revocable Grant Deed Upon Death* recorded on February 19, 2015, as Document No. 2015-857127, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, being first duly sworn, depose and say, under the penalty of perjury, that the following is true of her own personal knowledge:

That she is over the age of 18;

That BARBARA DUGGAN-ROMAG, the Decedent mentioned in the Nevada Certificate of Death attached hereto as **Exhibit 1**, is the same person as BARBARA DUGGAN-ROMAG named as Grantor in the *Revocable Grant Deed Upon Death* recorded on February 19, 2015, as Document No. 2015-857127, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property commonly known as and located at 1172 Mill Creek Circle, Gardnerville, Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in *Revocable Grant Deed Upon Death* recorded on February 19, 2015, as Document Number 2015-857127.

TINA L. FULLER, incorrectly named as TINA L. FULER, and ROBERT W. MOREDA, JR., are the beneficiaries listed in the *Revocable Grant Deed Upon Death* and are the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor.

THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Dated: August 16, 2023.

Jina S. Fuller TINA L. FULLER

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On August 16, 2023, before me, <u>a Notary Public</u>, personally appeared TINA L. FULLER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it.

Muhalle Smaller Notary Public



MICHELLE ANDRA GIBBONS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-1975-05 - Expires January 4, 2025 APN: 1320-32-712-009

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land lying within the interior boundaries of Lot 9A, as set forth on Record of Survey supporting a boundary line adjustment for H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC., filed for record in the office of the county Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 26, 1992, in Book 892, at Page 4056, as Document No. 286737. Said map is an Amended Map of Lots 5, 6, 9, 10, 13 and 14, as set forth on the Final Map of MILL CREEK ESTATES, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 4, 1991, in Book 691, Page 337. As Document No. 252075 and by Certificate of Amendment Recorded October 22, 1992. [sic] in Book 1092, at Page 3930, as Document No. 291438.







CSTATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

F PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

	ILE NO. 4312638		CER	RTIFICATÈ	OF D	EATH				2202			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE LAST SU	FFIX)	Y)				STATE FILE NUMBER					
PERMANENT	Barbar	,	DUGGAN-ROMAG				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
BLACK INK	· ·	HOSDITAL OF OT				October 21, 2022 Douglas e street an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX							
	L	iber)					e.if Hosp. or i apatient(Spec	Inst, indicate [:64	XXA,OP/E	mer. Rm.	4. SEX		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	1172 Millcreek Circle						' Hom	ıe 📗	\	Female		
	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday				7b. UNDER	1 YEAR 7c.	UNDER 1 DA	Y 8. DA	TE OF BIRTH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	
•	L	/hite	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			071		DAYS HO	DURS MIN	s	March 17	7. 1935	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	/CA, 9b. CITIZ	TIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11, MARITAL STATU				S (Specify)	12. SURVIVI	NG SPOUSE'S I	VAME (Last :			
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Tenness	inted States 16				.0							
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	JAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of				14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed							
RESIDENCE ITEMS	6927		_		Forces? No					s? No			
iiems	5a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY 15c. C			CITY, TOWN OR L	ITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d STRE				EET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Speaty Yes or No) Yes				
	Nevada	Dougl		Gardnerv	/ille	1172	Millcree	k Circle			or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last	Suffix)		1	7. MOTHER/P	ARENT - N	AME (First I	Middle Last	Suffix)	-	-	
IAKLIIIS		Grady DU	GGAN		- 1.		7		e HICKN		7	V 1	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)												
	Tina FULLER 1172 Millcreek Circle Gardnerville Nevada 89410										_ \		
		Specify) 19b. CEM	19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME					9c. LOCATIO			State		
DISPOSITION	Cremat	Autumn	Crema	ition Servic	es	Carson City Nevada 89701							
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	GNATURE (Or Per	son Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERA	L DIRECT	OF 20c. NAM	E AND AD	ORESS OF F					
	PHILIP	R MAYFIEL	D	LICENSE NUI	MBER	1			ine Society	of Ren	0		
		URE AUTHENT	CATED	FD8	87	1	5890	S Virginia	St. Suite 4-E	Reno	NV 8950	2 `	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD				- 1			/					
	21a. To the best of my kn	owledge, death occ	curred at the time, o	late and place and o	lue 🚡	22a, On the b	oasis of exam	nination and/or	investigation, i	in my opinio	n death occu	rred	
	2 22. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED To the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED At the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) October 27, 2022 22c. HOUR OF DEATH October 27, 2022												
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH												
	0 >	중 October 27, 2022 06:11											
	Let 21d NAME OF ATTENDING DUVEICIAN IF OTHER THAN OFFICER 1.02									D AT (Hour)			
	CType or Print)												
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYS	ICIAN, ATTENDIN	IG PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EX	AMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Pre	nt)	23b. LICE	NSE NUMB	ER .	
	O4- PEOIOTEAR (C)	Colleen M Ki	Kriss DO 1649 Lucerne Street Minden, NV 894								DO1416		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		IELDON SP#		24b. DA (Mo/Day	TE RECEIVE	BY REGIS	STRAR	24c. DEATH	DUE TO C		BLE DISEASE	
			E AUTHENTICA		1 1	Octo	ober 31,	2022	YE	≣s 🔲	NO.	₹	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY C	ONE CAUSE PER I	LINE FOR (a), (b), A	.ND (c).)					Interva	al between or	set and death	
DEATH		obstructive p		usease						5 Ye	ars		
	E> (c) Addit I and E TO THIVE									Interva	al between or	nset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE													
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE								set and death					
STATING THE >													
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENC	CE OF.		7	_/						nset and death	
//	(d)		-			/				į			
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT None	CONDITIONS-Con	ditions contributing	to death but not re	sulting In t	he underlying	cause giver	in Part 1.	26. AUT	OPSY (Spe	ect 27. WAS 0	ASF	
/ /	140110		The state of the s		and the same of th				Yes or N	lo) No	REFERRE	ASE D TO CORONER (es or No) Yes	
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJU.	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF			8d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY	WINJURY OCCURRED			1,,	Yes_	
	On a Empired Invest, (Specify)		-							,			
\ \		 	<u> </u>										
	28e_INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF IN building, etc. (Spe	NJURY- At home, f scify)	arm, street, factory,	office 2	8g. LOCATION	N STF	REET OR R.F	D. No. C	ITY OR TO)WN	STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE IŚSUED:

11/2/2022

Jan Janyah

STATE REGISTRAR



DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>1320-32-712-009</u>	^
b)	
c)	()
d)	\ \
2. True of Decemberry	\ \
2. Type of Property:	. \ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_0.00
4 100 (1 01 1	
 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, 	Section # 10
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, 3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A conveyar	nce of real property by deed which becomes effective
upon the death of the grantor pursuant to NE	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100_%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntly and saverally liable for any additional amount awed
Pursuant to NRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Selier shall be joi	intry and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
	Capacity Grantor
	<i>y</i> · //
Signature Jina L. Fuller	Capacity <u>Grantee</u>
	THE COLUMN THE PARTY OF THE PAR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
D S (N Thur I Puller	Print Name: Tina L. Fuller
Print Name: Tina L. Fuller	Address: 1172 Mill Creek Circle
Address: 1172 Mill Creek Circle	City: Gardnerville
City: Gardnerville	State: Nevada Zip: 89410
State: Nevada Zip: 89410	State
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: HERITAGE LAW	
	Escrow#
	Escrow #
Address: 1625 State Route 88, Ste. 304 City: Minden State: N	

STATE OF NEVADA